

SUNSHINE ORDINANCE TASK FORCE

Tel: 415 554-7724
Fax: 415 554-7854
TDD/TTY: 415 554-5227



City Hall, Room 409
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco 94102-4689

ORDER OF DETERMINATION
January 25, 2005

January 31, 2005

Cheryl Brinkman



Pat Christensen



Sue Vaughan



Mike Ellzey
Executive Director
Golden Gate Concourse Authority
McLaren Lodge
501 Stanyan Street
San Francisco, CA 94117

Re: Complaint of Cheryl Brinkman, Pat Christensen, and Sue Vaughn against the Golden Gate Park Concourse Authority for alleged failure to provide documents prior to a meeting.

Based on the information provided the Task Force from Complainants, Cheryl Brinkman, Pat Christensen, and Sue Vaughan and from Michael Ellzey, Executive Director, Golden Gate Park Concourse Authority, the following Order of Determination is adopted:

Motion adopted finding the Golden Gate Park Concourse Authority (GGPCA) violated Section 67.6(f) of the Sunshine Ordinance by failing to state in the Notice of Special Meeting/Agenda that the Environmental Impact Report Addendum would be considered during the deliberations of the GGPCA. This Order would be referred to the Board of Supervisors, Ethics Commission, and Recreation and Parks Commission.

This Order of Determination was adopted by the Sunshine Ordinance Task Force on January 25, 2005 by the following vote: (Parker/Knee) (Ayes: Craven, Knee, Sterner, Comstock, Pilpel, Jenkins, Parker, Nickliss) (Absent: Contreras-Rosado, Cauthen, Williams)

A handwritten signature in cursive script that reads "Garrett Jenkins / MS".

Garrett Jenkins, Chair
Sunshine Ordinance Task Force

C: Ernie Llorente, Deputy City Attorney